Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2. THE EXPOSED PAD SHOULD BE
    CONNECTED TO ANALOG GROUND.
Figure 5. Pin Configuration
  ADV3200/ADV3201
Rev. 0 | Page 9 of 36
Table 7. Pin Function Descriptions
Pin Mnemonic Description
1 DVCC Digital Positive Power Supply.
2 OSD00 OSD Input Number 0.
3 RESET Control Pin: First and Second Rank Reset.
4 CLK Control Pin: Serial Data Clock.
5 DATA IN Control Pin: Serial Data In.
6 DATA OUT Control Pin: Serial Data Out.
7 UPDATE Control Pin: Second Rank Write Strobe.
8 CS Control Pin: Chip Select.
9 OSDS15 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 15.
10 IN00 Input Number 0.
11 OSDS14 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 14.
12 IN01 Input Number 1.
13 OSDS13 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 13.
14 IN02 Input Number 2.
15 OSDS12 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 12.
16 IN03 Input Number 3.
17 OSDS11 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 11.
18 IN04 Input Number 4.
19 OSDS10 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 10.
20 IN05 Input Number 5.
21 OSDS09 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 9.
22 IN06 Input Number 6.
23 OSDS08 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 8.

81 OUT17 Output Number 17.
82 VNEG Analog Negative Power Supply.
83 OUT16 Output Number 16.
84 VPOS Analog Positive Power Supply.
85 OSD23 OSD Input Number 23.
86 OSD22 OSD Input Number 22.
87 OSD21 OSD Input Number 21.
88 OSD20 OSD Input Number 20.
89 VNEG Analog Negative Power Supply.
90 OSD19 OSD Input Number 19.
91 OSD18 OSD Input Number 18.
92 OSD17 OSD Input Number 17.
93 OSD16 OSD Input Number 16.
94 VPOS Analog Positive Power Supply.
95 IN31 Input Number 31.
96 OSDS31 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 31.
97 IN30 Input Number 30.
98 OSDS30 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 30.
99 IN29 Input Number 29.
100 OSDS29 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 29.
ADV3200/ADV3201
Rev. 0 | Page 10 of 36
Pin Mnemonic Description
101 IN28 Input Number 28.
102 OSDS28 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 28.
103 IN27 Input Number 27.
104 OSDS27 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 27.
105 IN26 Input Number 26.
106 OSDS26 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 26.
107 IN25 Input Number 25.
108 OSDS25 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 25.
109 IN24 Input Number 24.
110 OSDS24 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 24.
111 IN23 Input Number 23.
112 OSDS23 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 23.
113 IN22 Input Number 22.
114 OSDS22 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 22.
115 IN21 Input Number 21.
116 OSDS21 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 21.
117 IN20 Input Number 20.
118 OSDS20 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 20.
119 IN19 Input Number 19.
120 OSDS19 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 19.
121 IN18 Input Number 18.
122 OSDS18 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 18.
123 IN17 Input Number 17.
124 OSDS17 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 17.
125 IN16 Input Number 16.
126 OSDS16 Control Pin: OSD Select Number 16.
127 OSD15 OSD Input Number 15.
128 OSD14 OSD Input Number 14.
129 OSD13 OSD Input Number 13.
130 OSD12 OSD Input Number 12.